

Celestica Unveils New Silicon Valley Customer Experience Center

March 29, 2017 12:30 PM EDT

TORONTO, ON -- (Marketwired) -- 03/29/17 -- Celestica Inc. (NYSE: CLS)(TSX: CLS), a global leader in the delivery of end-to-end product lifecycle solutions, today announced the opening of its Silicon Valley Customer Experience Center.

Celestica's Customer Experience Center showcases the company's world-class capabilities and hardware solutions that enable its customers' success. Celestica prides itself on its deep market expertise and technical knowledge. And at this center, customers can access a collaborative team of engineers, designers, and market experts to help solve their most complex problems.

"With the new Customer Experience Center, we are elevating Celestica's commitment to our customers, in one of the innovation capitals of the world --Silicon Valley," said Rob Mionis, President and CEO of Celestica. "In this space, we will work shoulder to shoulder with our customers to find bold solutions to their toughest challenges."

The Customer Experience Center is centrally located in Santa Clara, CA.

About Celestica

Celestica is dedicated to delivering end-to-end product lifecycle solutions to drive our customers' success. Through our simplified global operations network and information technology platform, we are solid partners who deliver informed, flexible solutions that enable our customers to succeed in the markets they serve. Committed to providing a truly differentiated customer experience, our agile and adaptive employees share a proud history of demonstrated expertise and creativity that provides our customers with the ability to overcome complex challenges.

For further information on Celestica, visit www.celestica.com.

Company's securities filings can be accessed at www.sedar.com and www.sec.gov.

Media Contacts: Celestica Global Communications (416) 448-2200 media@celestica.com

Celestica Investor Relations (416) 448-2211 <u>clsir@celestica.com</u>

Source: Celestica Inc.